
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1RES41314 Name: RES - Amendment to Interlocal Agreement with
DSHS for Traffic Gardens

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:11/22/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2023 12/12/2023

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement with the Washington State Department of
Social and Health Services, to accept up to an additional $50,000,
for the piloting and installation of traffic gardens and safety events,
and to extend the agreement through June 30, 2025.
[Cailin Henley, Safe Routes to School Coordinator;
Ramiro A. Chavez, P.E. PgMP, Director, Public Works]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 41314, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/12/2023 1 Pass

City of Tacoma Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

